


Spring

Steel ballO-Ring

Stop gasket

Mounting bracket

VFC                200       -       08        -         M          -                         -         20

Ordering Code

Model

VFC: Filter+Regulator
        +Lubricator

Series code

VFC Series FRL Combination

Blank: 20μm
5: 5μm

V Series Air Treatment Units

Specifications

Port size

Blank: 12barDrain type

Type code

Filtration precision

Constitute
Filter regulator unit

Exploded View

Page-159 Page-160

06: G1/8
08: G1/4
10: G3/8
15: G1/2
20: G3/4
25: G1

Pressure gauge

Model

Working medium

VFC200-06 VFC200-08 VFC400-08 VFC400-10 VFC600-20VFC400-15 VFC600-25

Lubricator unit

Proof pressure

Oil bowl capacity

20μm, 5μm

Clean air (40μm Filteration)

0.15~0.8Mpa/0.15~1.2Mpa

1.0Mpa/1.6Mpa

0.8Mpa/1.0Mpa

Drain bowl capacity

160cc 380cc

200: 200 Body size
400: 400 Body size
600: 600 Body size

Filtration

Blank: Semi-Auto drain type
M: Manual drain type
AD: Auto drain type

* The VFC consisted of VFR and VL, each unit can be ordered separately.

* The VF with water separator cleans the compressed air of fluid oil, condensation, and dirt particles. For special applications, 

   a 20μm filter element can be replaced a by 5μm filter element.

* The VR maintains inputting constant operating pressure despite fluctuations in line pressure and the amount of air consumed.

* The proportional lubricator adds a regulated quantity of oil to the filtered air. The oil mist content is proportional to the flow 

   and oil can be added during operation. The oil drip rate is controlled by the adjustable bolt. Normally, 1 to 12drops/1000L of 

   air is sufficient.

Note
* Max pressure for V Series auto drain is 0.8Mpa.
* Max pressure for the Low-pressure type is 0.4Mpa.
* G, PT and NPT threads are available.

Max. Working pressure

Min. Working pressure

15cc

30cc

Working temperature 5 to 60℃

Port size G1/8 G1/2 G1G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 G3/4

80cc 230cc

ISO VG 32 or equivalentRecommend lubricant

VFR200-06 VFR200-08 VFR400-08 VFR400-10 VFR600-20VFR400-15 VFR600-25

VL200-06 VL200-08 VL400-08 VL400-10 VL600-20VL400-15 VL600-25

Product Feature IN OUT

Bowl

Bowl guard

Clamp spring

Semi auto drain cotter

O-Ring

Nut

O-Ring

Semi auto drain cotter

Spring

V Series Air Treatment Units

Umbrelln base

 
Filter cartridge

Fluid director

Tie-in

O-Ring

NutSpring

Regulating plug

Knob

Screw

Base

Shaft

Nut

Pressure spring

Regulating piston

O-Ring

O-Ring

Plug

Gasket

Body

O-Ring

Nut

Regulating nut

O-Ring

Oil plug

Regulating screw

Drip pipe

Regulating inspector

Cover

Body

Gasket

O-Ring

Pressure gauge

Filling plug

Oil pipeline 

Screw

Oil sprayer plate

Plate

Screw

O-Ring

Oil bowl

Screw

Bowl guard



V Series Air Treatment Units
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Model B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3

VFC200-06

VFC200-08

VFC400-08

VFC400-10

111

111

146

146

5.5

5.5

6.5

6.5

11

11

16.5

16.5

Φ4.5

Φ4.5

Φ30

Φ30

Φ40

Φ40

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

G1/8

G1/4

G3/8

G1/4

Main Dimensions

VFC400-15 146 6.5 16.5 Φ5.5Φ40 G1/2

B1

D6

L1

B3

D1
2-B2

2-D2

L3

L2

2-L4

E1

D5

D4

D3

E2

S21(200)
S27(400)

D4 D5 D6 E1 E2 L1 L2 L3 L4 

M42×1.5

M42×1.5

M32×1.5

M32×1.5

M32×1.5

Φ40

Φ40

Φ50

Φ50

Φ50

117.529

29

39

39

187.5

240

240

187.5 117.5

150

150

48

48

55

55

50

50

70

70

9

9

10

10

15039 24055 70 10

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

V Series Air Treatment Units

Ordering Code VFR Series F.R Combination

VFR                200       -       08        -         M          -                         -         20

Model

VFR: Filter+Regulator
        

Series code
Blank: 20μm
5: 5μm

Port size

Blank: 12barDrain type

Type code

06: G1/8
08: G1/4
10: G3/8
15: G1/2
20: G3/4
25: G1

Pressure gauge200: 200 Body size
400: 400 Body size
600: 600 Body size

Filtration

Blank: Semi-Auto drain type
M:Manual drain type
AD: Auto drain type

IN OUT

Specifications

Filtration precision

Model

Working medium

VFR200-06 VFR200-08 VFR400-08 VFR400-10 VFR600-20VFR400-15 VFR600-25

Proof pressure

20μm, 5μm

Clean air (40μm Filteration)

0.15~0.8Mpa/0.15~1.2Mpa

1.0Mpa/1.6Mpa

0.8Mpa/1.0Mpa

Drain bowl capacity

Max. Working pressure

Min. Working pressure

15cc

Working temperature 5 to 60℃

Port size G1/8 G1/2 G1G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 G3/4

80cc 230cc

* Filter and pressure regulator combine a single unit, and cleans the compressed air of fluid oil, 

  condensation and dirt particles. For special application, 20μm filter element can be  replaced by a 5μm filter element.

* The VR maintain inputting constant operating pressure despite fluctuation in line pressure and the amount of air

   consumed.

Note
* Max pressure for V Series auto drain is 0.8Mpa.
* Max pressure for the Low-pressure type is 0.4Mpa.
* G, PT and NPT threads are available.

Product Feature

Constitute
 Regulator Unit

Filter Unit

VR200-06 VR200-08 VR400-08 VR400-10 VR600-20VR400-15 VR600-25

VF200-06 VF200-08 VF400-08 VF400-10 VF600-20VF400-15 VF600-25
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Exploded View

V Series Air Treatment Units

Plug

Regulating piston

Nut

Shaft

Base

Screw

Knob

Nut

Spring

GasketO-Ring

Bowl

Bowl guard

Semi auto d rain cotter

Spring

Nut

O-Ring

Semi auto drain base

O-Ring

 Body

Spring

Tie-in

Umbrelln base Filter cartridge

Fluid director

O-Ring

Screw

Pressure gauge

Regulating plug

Plate

Screw

Clamp spring

Main Dimensions

B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2

63

63

82

82

50.5

50.5

67

67

48

48

55

55

Φ30

Φ30

38

38

52

52

Φ40

Φ40

82 67 55 Φ4052

B1

D6

L1

B3

D1

B2

2-D2

L3

L2

D5

B4

D3

D4

S21(200)
S27(400)

Model

VFR200-06

VFR200-08

VFR400-08

VFR400-10

VFR400-15

Φ4.5

Φ4.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

D3

M32×1.5

M32×1.5

M42×1.5

M42×1.5

M42×1.5

D4

G1/8

G1/4

G3/8

G1/4

G1/2

D5 D6 L1 L2 L3

11

11

16.5

16.5

16.5

117.5

117.5

150

150

150

187.5

240

240

187.5

240

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ40

Φ40

Φ50

Φ50

Φ50



VF                  200       -       08        -        M          -                         -         20

Ordering Code

Model

VF: Filter
        

Series code

VF Series Filter

Blank: 20μm
5: 5μm

V Series Air Treatment Units

Specifications

Port size

Blank: 12barDrain type

Type code

Filtration precision

Exploded View

Page-165

06: G1/8
08: G1/4
10: G3/8
15: G1/2
20: G3/4
25: G1

Pressure gauge

Model

Working medium

VF200-06 VF200-08 VF400-08 VF400-10 VF600-20VF400-15 VF600-25

Pressure range

20μm, 5μm

Clean air (40μm Filteration)

0~1.0Mpa/0~1.6Mpa

1.0Mpa/1.6Mpa

Drain bowl capacity

200: 200 Body size
400: 400 Body size
600: 600 Body size

Filtration

Blank: Semi-Auto drain type
M: Manual drain type
AD: Auto drain type

* The VF with water separator cleans the compressed air of liquid oil, condensation, and dirt particles,

   for special applications, a 20μm filter element can be replaced by a 5μm filter element.

Note
* Max pressure for V Series auto drain is 0.8Mpa.
* Max pressure for the Low-pressure type is 0.4Mpa.
* G, PT and NPT threads are available.

Max. Working pressure

15cc

Working temperature 5 to 60℃

Port size G1/8 G1/2 G1G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 G3/4

80cc 230cc

Product Feature

V Series Air Treatment Units

Clamp spring

Spring

Nut

Plate

 Body

Cover

Filter cartridge

Screw

Screw

Umbrelln baseSemi auto drain base

Semi auto d rain cotter

Bowl guard

Bowl

O-Ring

IN OUT
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V Series Air Treatment Units
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Model B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3

VF200-06

VF200-08

VF400-08

63

63

82

50.5

50.5

38

38

Main Dimensions

L1 L2

11142.5

142.5 11

V Series Air Treatment Units

Ordering Code VL Series Lubricator

VL                  200          -           08           

VL: Lubricator
        

Series code
Port size

Type code

06: G1/8
08: G1/4
10: G3/8
15: G1/2
20: G3/4
25: G1

200: 200 Body size
400: 400 Body size
600: 600 Body size

Specifications

Model

Working medium

VL200-06 VL200-08 VL400-08 VL400-10 VL600-20VL400-15 VL600-25

Pressure range

Clean air (40μm Filteration)

0.15~0.8Mpa/0.15~1.2Mpa

1.0Mpa/1.6Mpa

Drain bowl capacity

Max. Working pressure

15cc

Working temperature 5 to 60℃

Port size G1/8 G1/2 G1G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 G3/4

80cc 230cc

* The direct constant-density lubricator adds a regulated quantity of oil to the compressed air. 

  A valve maintains oil mist content proportional to the compressed oil flow.

* The pressure drop occurs when the airflow through a sight feed oil cup delivers oil from the bowl to the sight 

  oil indicator. The drop of the oil flows into the air channel when it is atomized.

* The oil drip rate is controlled using the regulating screw. Normally,1 to 12drops/1000L of air is sufficient.

Note
* G, PT and NPT threads are available.

Product Feature

B1

L1

B3

2-D1
B2

D2

L2

D3

S21(200)
S27(400)

IN OUT

VF400-10

VF400-15

82

82

67

67

67

52

52

52

Φ4.5

Φ4.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

G1/8

G1/4

G1/4

G3/8

G1/2

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

Φ6

182

182

182

16.5

16.5

16.5
ISO VG 32 or equivalentRecommend lubricant
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Exploded View

V Series Air Treatment Units

Main Dimensions

B1

L1

B3

2-D1

B2

D2

L3

L2

S21(200)
S27(400)

Regulating  inspector

Regulating nut

Cover

Plate

Regulating needle

Drip pipe

Oil plug

Bowl guard

Steel ball

Spring

Oil bowl

Oil pipeline 

Fileter plug

 Body

Screw

Screw

Stop gasket

Oil sprayer plate

Model B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 L3

VL200-06

VL200-08

VL400-08

63

63

82

50.5

50.5

38

38

L1 L2

106151-153mm

106

VL400-10

VL400-15

82

82

67

67

67

52

52

52

Φ4.5

Φ4.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

G1/8

G1/4

G1/4

G3/8

G1/2

11

11

16.5

16.5

16.5

140

140

140

151-153mm

190.5-192.5mm

190.5-192.5mm

190.5-192.5mm
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VR                200       -       08        -                       -            L          -            

Ordering Code

VR: Regulator
        

Series code

VR Series Regulator

Blank: Standard
L: Low pressure

V Series Air Treatment Units

Specifications

Port size Blank: 12bar

Vale type

Type code

Exploded View

Page-171

06: G1/8
08: G1/4
10: G3/8
15: G1/2
20: G3/4
25: G1

Pressure gauge

Model

Working medium

VR200-06 VR200-08 VR400-08 VR400-10 VR600-20VR400-15 VR600-25

Pressure range

Clean air (40μm Filteration)

0.8Mpa/1.0Mpa

1.0Mpa/1.6Mpa

200: 200 Body size
400: 400 Body size
600: 600 Body size

Type code

Blank: Standard
VC: Overflow

* The VR maintains inputting constant operating pressure despite fluctuations in line pressure and 

   the amount of air consumed.

Note

* Max pressure for the Low-pressure type is 0.4Mpa.

* G, PT and NPT threads are available.

Max. Working pressure

Working temperature 5 to 60℃

Port size G1/8 G1/2 G1G1/4 G1/4 G3/8 G3/4

Product Feature

V Series Air Treatment Units

IN OUT

Screw

Bose

Shaft

Reguating piston

Regulating body

Regulating plug

Spring

Nut

Pressure gauge

Plate

Screw

Gasket

Nut

Knob

Plug

Pressure spring 

Tie-in

Screw
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Min. Working pressure

0.15~0.8Mpa/0.15~1.2Mpa
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Main Dimensions

B1

L1

D1

B2

2-D2

P1
D4
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P2

D3

P3

D5

B3

Model

VR200-06

VR200-08

VR400-08

VR400-10

VR400-15

B1 B2 B3 D4D1

63

63

82

82

50.5

50.5

67

67

38

38

52

52

Φ30

Φ30

98

98

131.5

131.5

Φ40

Φ40

82 67 52 Φ40 131.5

Φ4.5

Φ4.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

Φ5.5

D2

M32×1.5

M32×1.5

M42×1.5

M42×1.5

M42×1.5

D3

G1/8

G1/4

G3/8

G1/4

G1/2

D5 P1L1 P2 P3

28

28

39

39

39

55.5

39

39

55.5

55.5

48

48

55

55

55

Φ40

Φ40

Φ50

Φ50

Φ50



 1

 2

 14

 15

 11

 9

 10

 12

 13

 7

 8

 4

 3

 5

 6

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

 NO.

   Flange-OUT

   Condensate drain

   Oil tube

   Pressure knob

Upper glass

   OL body

   POM

   PU

   POM

   PC

   Zinc alloy

   Item    Material

   Manger

   Metal bowl guard

   Flange- IN

   Regulator cap

   Pressure spring

   Metal bowl guard

   Filter element

   POM

   Aluminium alloy

   SWC

   Brass

   Zinc alloy

   Adjusting spindle    S35C

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7
 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 15

   POM

   Zinc alloy

   Aluminium alloy

   O-Ring    NBR

 14    Lubricator bowl    PC

 L
7
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O Series Air Treatment Units
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O Series Air Treatment Units

 L
5

 D
5

 T1

 E
2

 B3

 E4

 D
3

 D2

 H
2

 E
1

 B4
 E5

 E3

Turned Manually

 NO.

   OR Body

   Pressure knob    POM

   Item    Material

   Filter element base

   O- ring

   Flange-OUT

   Diaphragm

   Inner joint

   Aluminium alloy

   POM

   NBR

   Zinc alloy

   NBR+Nylon

   POM

 16

 17

 18

 19

 14

 15

 1

   Flange- IN

   Manger

   One part of diaphragm

   Filter bowl

   Wearing sheet

   POM

   SPCC

   PC

   Zinc alloy

   Spool

   Filter element

   One part of membrane

   Regulator nut

   Pressure spring

   Brass

   PE

   PA6+G15

   S35C

   SWC

   Insulation sheet

   Metal bowl guard

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

   Condensate drain    POM 20

   Sheet    NBR

   Brass   Fasteners

   Zinc alloy
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O Series Air Treatment Units

 L
5

 14

 15

 11

 9

 10

 1

 12

 13

 7

 8

 4

 2

 3

 5

 6

 D
3

 B3

 D
3

 T1
 B3

 H
2

 H
2

 B4

 L
2

 P
3

 D
3

 B3
 P4

 P
2

 P1
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O Series Air Treatment Units

 D3

 B2

 B
3

 D
1

 H
1

 L
3

 L
1

 B1

 B3

 L
2



O Series Air Treatment Units

Page-183 Page-184

O Series Air Treatment Units

 NO.    Item    Material

 19

 16

 17

 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7
 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

   Regulator cap    POM

   Adjusting spindle    S35C

   Fixed ring

   6061-T6

   One part of membrane    PA6+G15

   Flange- IN    Zinc alloy

   Locker cover

   Brass

   Wearing sheet    Insulation sheet

   Overflow base

   NBR

   One part of diaphragm    SPCC

   Diaphragm    NBR+Nylon

   OR Body

   Zinc alloy

   Spring    SWPB

   Pressure knob    POM

   Regulator nut    S35C

   Pressure spring    SWC

   Spool    Brass

   Fasteners

   Zinc alloy

   Sheet

   6061-T6

 18    Flange-OUT    Zinc alloy

   O- ring    NBR
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A Series Air Treatment Units

 B
 A

 C  J

 I

 H

 G
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 A  D

 C
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 C
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 B
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 E  F
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 H

 A
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 D

O Series Accessories

       AC1000: 0.05~0.7Mpa
AC2000~5000: 0.05~0.85Mpa
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A Series Air Treatment Units



A Series Air Treatment Units
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A Series Air Treatment Units



A Series Air Treatment Units
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A Series Air Treatment Units

Panel cut hole

Ф
 Φ

N

H

D
EF

M

Pressure GaugePort Size

Bracket

P
Drain



A Series Air Treatment Units
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A Series Air Treatment Units

Note: * The above information is based on 0.51Mpa supplied pressure, the flow of oil drop is 2~3 drop/min.

          * The temperature of Turbine No.1 oil is 20℃.

          * The above information is based on 0.51Mpa supplied pressure and 0.03Mpa step down.

          * NPT, PT port size is optional.
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A Series Air Treatment Units



A Series Air Treatment Units
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    ARM5  S                           A           -                04         -

Ordering Code

Single unit type

ARM5 Series Regulator

Specifications

Model

Regulator construction Direct acting

Standard

OUT side tubing O.D.

Piston type

* 0.1 MPa or greater set pressure is required when used in the reverse flow. 

Relief mechanism

1.5MPa

Relieving type

ARM5S

Working medium

5 to 60℃Working temperature

Regulator mounting

Nil: Without pressure gauge
A: With pressure gauge

Semi-standard

ARM5 Series Regulator

Φ4, Φ6

A: Direct mount
B: DIN rail mount*

Accessory

Working principle

Within(unbalanced type)

0.05 to 0.35 MPa (Low pressure type)

* Both the square nut and the 
hexagon socket head screw are 
attached for the DIN rail mount type
(DIN rail is not attached.)

Semi-standard Non-relieving type

Backflow function

IN side tubing O.D.

Proof pressure

Max. working pressure

Standard

Semi-standard
Set pressure range

Φ4, Φ6

1.0MPa

Air

0.05 to 0.7MPa

Symbol None
0.35MPa
setting*

Non-
relieving

Nil

1

2

3

* A standard model is equipped with a backflow function.
  A main valve opens when the inlet pressure is released, 
  and then an outlet pressure backflows into the inlet side.

Relieving type Non-relieving type

IN/OUT port size

* A pressure gauge with a full span of 
  0.8 MPa is attached.

04: Φ4 straight 
06: Φ6 straight
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ARM10F Series Front Handle Type Regulator

ARM10F     1         -           01          B           -                              Z            -             N 

Ordering Code ARM10F Series Front Handle Type Regulator

Nil: None
N: NPN open collector
P: PNP open collector

Semi-standard Digital pressure switch 
output specifications

Symbol None
0.35MPa

setting*

Non-
relieving

Nil

1

2

3

* A standard model is equipped with a backflow function. 
  Main valve opens when the inlet pressure is released, 
  and then the outlet pressure backflows into the inlet side.

Relieving type Non-relieving type

IN/OUT port size
Oil-free*

4

5

6

7

* A pressure gauge with a full span of 0.4 MPa is attached.
* The oil-free specification is grease-free in the fluid contact area.

Specifications

Model

Regulator construction Direct acting

Standard

OUT side tubing O.D.

Diaphragm regulator

* 0.1 MPa or greater set pressure is required when used in the reverse flow.

* 5 to 50℃ when the digital pressure switch will be used. 

Relief mechanism

1.5MPa

Relief type

Working medium

5 to 60℃Working temperature

Φ4, Φ6

Working principal

Within(unbalanced type)

0.05 to 0.35 MPa (Low pressure type)

Semi-standard Non-relieving type

Backflow function

IN side tubing O.D.

Proof pressure

Max. working pressure

Standard

Semi-standard
Set pressure range

Φ4, Φ6

1.0MPa

Air

0.05 to 0.7MPa

ARM10 ARM10F

Front handle type

01: G1/8 straight 
02: G1/4 straight

L

E
F

Spacer
T-Type Bracket

F.R.L Center Line

Spacer with T-Type Bracket

B

R

A

D

C

G

H
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